

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

This amendment is for consideration for inclusion in a set of amendments under consideration regarding Engrossed House Bill No. 1012.

Page 2, line 7, replace "189,244,935" with "213,144,340" and replace "1,306,432,756" with "1,330,332,161"

Page 2, line 10, replace "310,797,543" with "334,696,948" and replace "1,877,716,114" with "1,901,615,519"

Page 2, line 11, replace "223,418,640" with "238,480,045" and replace "1,350,082,207" with "1,365,143,612"

Page 2, line 12, replace "87,378,903" with "96,216,903" and replace "527,633,907" with "536,471,907"

Page 3, line 3, replace "112,284,910" with "121,122,910" and replace "692,360,434" with "701,198,434"

Page 3, line 4, replace "218,890,181" with "233,951,586" and replace "1,508,974,811" with "1,524,036,216"

Page 3, line 5, replace "331,175,091" with "355,074,496" and replace "2,201,335,245" with "2,225,234,650"

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:**

This amendment provides funding of \$23,899,405, of which \$8,838,000 is from the general fund, to restore one-half of the funding removed by the House for reductions in medical services, long-term care, and developmental disabilities grants projected caseload/utilization rates.